
 

 

 
  

      

         

    
 

  

 

 
 

  

 

          

 

   

   

       

       

        

  

           

  

            

            

  
          

 

 

        

         

   
 

 

       

                

           

     

          

  

     

   

 

  

  

 

  
   

   
 

   

 
 

 

 
 

    

  

  

  

 

 

    

 

   

     

 

   

   

     

   

  

  

 

 

 

CEEB Code  # 151684 2022-2023  School  Profile  

ABOUT OUR SCHOOL 
OUR MISSION 

Indiana Connections Academy maximizes academic achievement 

for Indiana students by engaging them in rigorous, college and career 

readiness curriculum that is tailored to their learning needs. 

OUR VISION 

Indiana Connections Academy builds connections, empowers learners, 

and shapes the future. 

OUR PROGRAM 

Indiana Connections Academy includes a four-year 

comprehensive high school program with an enrollment of up to 

7,000 students in grades K-12. 

• Indiana Connections Academy is accredited by the North 

Central Association Commission on Accreditation and School 

Improvement (NCA CASI), an accrediting division of Cognia. 

• Indiana Connections Academy has over 125 

certified/licensed professional staff. Of those, more than 25% 

have earned advanced degrees. 

• School is in session 180 days between the months of 

August and June. 

• Students can earn up to 12 credits during the school year. 

• All students in grades 3-11 must take part in the Indiana 

Statewide Testing. 

• All testing is mandated by the State of Indiana. 

ADVANCED COURSE OPTIONS 

Advanced Placement courses include: English, Math and Biology. 

Dual Credit courses include: English, Math, Social Sciences, Business 

and Social Studies. 

AP AND DUAL ENROLLMENT 

• 29 Students took an AP course, 32 total exams taken 

• 55.3% of AP exams were passed with a score of a 3, 4, or 5. 

• 109 students took dual credit courses, 243 total classes taken 

• 609 college credits earned 

• Unweighted average GPA for dual credit courses taken: 3.48 

CONTACT INFORMATION 
http://www.ConnectionsAcademy.com/  
Indiana-online-school  

6640 Intech Blvd., Suite 101 

Indianapolis, IN 46278 

Fax: 317-295-8022 

Phone: 317-550-3188 

SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: 

Kelly Simone 

HS PRINCIPAL: 

Kyle Foster 

DIRECTOR OF COUNSELING: 

Heidi Schellinger 

COUNSELING STAFF: Andy Hassinger, 

Heather Morrison, Ellaree Riikonen, Katie 

Wenning, Candice Charboneau, Nicole 

Gruber, Melissa St. Clair, Nina Spitznogle, 

Megan Papp, & Kayla Polk 

SCHOOL AND FACULTY ACCOLADES 

Indiana Connections Academy has 

earned both the Indiana Gold Star 

Counseling Award and the nationally 

recognized RAMP Award, becoming the 

first virtual school in the state and nation 

to earn these prestigious awards. 

TOP 5 ELITE SCHOOLS TO WHICH 

STUDENTS WERE ACCEPTED: 

Notre Dame University, Indiana 

University, Purdue University, Butler 

University, and University of Nebraska 

ACCREDITATIONS 

https://www.connectionsacademy.com/indiana-online-school/
https://www.connectionsacademy.com/indiana-online-school/
http://www.ConnectionsAcademy.com


 

 

 
               

      

    

 

  

              

 

 

 

  

 
   

  

  

   

  

   

    

   

  

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS 
Indiana Connections Academy operates on a semester system utilizing 1 credit per course per semester. 

Students who have taken high school level courses while in middle school may have been granted high 

school credit. The Typical course load is six credits per semester. 

Area/Subjects #Credits 

for 

Graduation 
Language Arts 8 

Math 6 

Science 6 

Social Studies 6 

Health 1 

Physical Education 2 

Career Directed Electives 5 

Other Electives 6 

Total 40 

GRADE SCALE 
Student transcripts reflect weighted grades if the student took Honors or Advanced Placement courses. The 

numerical grading scale is as follows: 

 Grade  Numerical  Non-Weighted  Weighted   Weighted (AP) 

 A+ 
A  

 A-
 B+ 

B  
 B-
 C+ 

C  
 C-
 D+ 

D  
 D-

F  

 Percentage 
 98-100 

 92-97 

 90-91 

 88-89 

 82-87 

 80-81 

 78-79 

 72-77 

 70-71 

 68-69 

 62-67 

 60-61 

 0-59 

 4.00 

 4.00 

 3.67 

 3.33 

 3.00 

 2.67 

 2.33 

 2.00 

 1.67 

 1.33 

 1.00 

 .67 

 0.00 

 (Honors) 
 4.50 

 4.50 

 4.17 

 3.83 

 3.50 

 3.17 

 2.83 

 2.50 

 2.17 

 1.83 

 1.50 

 1.17 

 0.00 

 5.00 

 5.00 

 4.67 

 4.33 

 4.00 

 3.67 

 3.33 

 3.00 

 2.67 

 2.33 

 2.00 

 1.67 

 0.00 




