

2022-2023 School Profile

CEEB Code # 151684

ABOUT OUR SCHOOL

OUR MISSION

Indiana Connections Academy maximizes academic achievement for Indiana students by engaging them in rigorous, college and career readiness curriculum that is tailored to their learning needs.

OUR VISION

Indiana Connections Academy builds connections, empowers learners, and shapes the future.

OUR PROGRAM

Indiana Connections Academy includes a four-year comprehensive high school program with an enrollment of up to 7,000 students in grades K-12.

- Indiana Connections Academy is accredited by the North Central Association Commission on Accreditation and School Improvement (NCA CASI), an accrediting division of Cognia.
- Indiana Connections Academy has over 125 certified/licensed professional staff. Of those, more than 25% have earned advanced degrees.
- School is in session 180 days between the months of August and June.
- Students can earn up to 12 credits during the school year.
- All students in grades 3-11 must take part in the Indiana Statewide Testing.
- All testing is mandated by the State of Indiana.

ADVANCED COURSE OPTIONS

Advanced Placement courses include: English, Math and Biology. **Dual Credit courses include:** English, Math, Social Sciences, Business and Social Studies.

AP AND DUAL ENROLLMENT

- 29 Students took an AP course, 32 total exams taken
- 55.3% of AP exams were passed with a score of a 3, 4, or 5.
- 109 students took dual credit courses. 243 total classes taken
- 609 college credits earned
- Unweighted average GPA for dual credit courses taken: 3.48

CONTACT INFORMATION

http://www.ConnectionsAcademy.com/ Indiana-online-school 6640 Intech Blvd., Suite 101 Indianapolis, IN 46278

Fax: 317-295-8022 **Phone:** 317-550-3188

SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR:

Kelly Simone

HS PRINCIPAL:

Kyle Foster

DIRECTOR OF COUNSELING:

Heidi Schellinger

COUNSELING STAFF: Andy Hassinger, Heather Morrison, Ellaree Riikonen, Katie Wenning, Candice Charboneau, Nicole Gruber, Melissa St. Clair, Nina Spitznogle, Megan Papp, & Kayla Polk

SCHOOL AND FACULTY ACCOLADES

Indiana Connections Academy has earned both the Indiana Gold Star Counseling Award and the nationally recognized RAMP Award, becoming the first virtual school in the state and nation to earn these prestigious awards.

TOP 5 ELITE SCHOOLS TO WHICH STUDENTS WERE ACCEPTED:

Notre Dame University, Indiana University, Purdue University, Butler University, and University of Nebraska





GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

Indiana Connections Academy operates on a semester system utilizing 1 credit per course per semester. Students who have taken high school level courses while in middle school may have been granted high school credit. The Typical course load is six credits per semester.



Area/Subjects	#Credits for Graduation	
Language Arts	8	
Math	6	
Science	6	
Social Studies	6	
Health	1	
Physical Education	2	
Career Directed Electives	5	
Other Electives	6	
Total	40	

GRADE SCALE

Student transcripts reflect weighted grades if the student took Honors or Advanced Placement courses. The numerical grading scale is as follows:

Grade	Numerical Percentage	Non-Weighted	Weighted (Honors)	Weighted (AP)
A+	98-100	4.00	4.50	5.00
Α	92-97	4.00	4.50	5.00
A-	90-91	3.67	4.17	4.67
B+	88-89	3.33	3.83	4.33
В	82-87	3.00	3.50	4.00
B-	80-81	2.67	3.17	3.67
C+	78-79	2.33	2.83	3.33
С	72-77	2.00	2.50	3.00
C-	70-71	1.67	2.17	2.67
D+	68-69	1.33	1.83	2.33
D	62-67	1.00	1.50	2.00
D-	60-61	.67	1.17	1.67
F	0-59	0.00	0.00	0.00